Diluted Earnings per share (B/A) (in  ̀)
(Face value of equity Share of  ̀4 each)

   0.10   0.27

The number of shares used in computing basic EPS is the weighted average number of shares
outstanding during the year.

The diluted EPS is calculated on the same basis as basic EPS, after adjusting for the effects of
potential dilutive equity.

58. During the Financial Year 2016-17, the Company has taken Additional Inter Corporate Loan (ICL)
of ̀  17,500 lacs from Hansdeep Industries & Trading Limited (HITCL). For the grant of this ICL of
aggregate amount of ` 52,500 lacs to the Company, HITCL has raised NCDs of ` 52,500 lacs,
which are collaterally secured by a Corporate Guarantee of JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd (JKLC). The
Company has given a Counter Indemnity to JKLC in consideration of their having granted the
said Corporate Guarantee for the NCDs raised in HITCL utilized by them for onward lending to
the Company.

59. Reconciliations

The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences
arising as a result of transition from Previous GAAP (IGAAP) to IND AS in accordance with IND AS
101:

- Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2015
- Other Equity as at April 1, 2015
- Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2016
- Other Equity as at March 31, 2016
- Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2016

110

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets
(a) Property, plant and equipment 4,932.88 10,908.18 (9.26) 15,831.80
(b) Capital Work-in-Progress 9,347.85 - - 9,347.85
(c) Investment Property - 905.60 9.26 914.86
(d) Other Intangible Assets 16.38 - - 16.38
(e) Financial Assets

(i) Long-Term Loans and Advances 398.58 - - 398.58
(ii) Other Financial Assets 38.40 - - 38.40

(f) Deferred Tax Assets (net) 1,211.28 - - 1,211.28
(g) Other Non-Current Assets 829.69 - - 829.69

16,775.06 11,813.78 - 28,588.84

Current Assets
(a) Inventories 438.02 -   -   438.02
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Trade receivables 31.84 -   -   31.84
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 356.66 -   -   356.66
(iii)Other Financial Assets 19.67 -   -   19.67

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net) 7.00 -   -   7.00
(d) Other Current Assets 682.61 -   -   682.61

1,535.80 -   -   1,535.80

TOTAL ASSETS 18,310.86 11,813.78   - 30,124.64

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(a) Equity Share Capital 18,317.73 -   (6,509.52) 11,808.21
(b) Other Equity  (8,942.13) 12,399.07 3,207.01 6,663.95

9,375.60 12,399.07 (3,302.51) 18,472.16

LIABILITIES
Non-current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Long-Term Borrowings 5,000.00  (585.29) 3,302.51 7,717.22
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 30.13 -   - 30.13

(b) Long-Term Provisions 27.10 -   -   27.10
(c) Other Non-Current Liabilities 278.97 -   -   278.97

5,336.20  (585.29) 3,302.51 8,053.42

Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Trade Payables 2,098.27 -   -   2,098.27
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 634.11 - - 634.11

(b) Other Current Liabilities 780.27 -   -   780.27
(c) Short-Term Provisions 86.41 -   -   86.41

3,599.06 - -   3,599.06

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 18,310.86 11,813.78 - 30,124.64

(Figures in ` Lacs)

As per
IGAAP as at
01.04.2015

Remeasure-
ment

Reclassifica-
tion

As per IND AS
as at

01.04.2015

A. Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at April 1, 2015 on transition to IND AS as at April 1, 2015

111

B. Reconciliation of Other Equity as at April 1, 2015 on transition to IND AS as at April 1,  2015

(Figures in ` Lacs)

Particulars

 Reserves and Surplus

Equity
Component
of Financial
Guarantee

Equity
Component
of Financial

Liability

Retained
Earnings

Total

 Balance as at April 01, 2015 (IGAAP)

 -

-

 (9,887.06)

(9,887.06)

Measurement of Property, plant and